THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428
WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia
District 5470 Club 1180 - Chartered
12/20/1922
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LAST MEETING: October 20, 2022
Former President Sarah Bishop presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest
Other Guests:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:
e There was 56% attendance at the meeting.
e Highway cleanup scheduled for November 4th,
e Football Pool: Norm won. Susie came in second.

PROGRAM: Emily Wassell - Paonia Experimental Leadership Academy

The Paonia Experimental Leadership Academy (PELA) is a private school
educating motivated students from grades 7 through 12. Every participant
receives an engaging and personalized curriculum that adequately covers
traditional subjects, and then extends student inquiry to person passions as
well. Group travel experiences beyond Colorado add to this rich and
rewarding experimental education.
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UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date Speaker
10/27/22 Bart Eller
11/3/22
11/10/22
11/17/22
11/24/22
12/1/22
12/8/22
12/15/22
12/22/22
12/29/22
1/5/23 Shannon Ullman
1/12/23
1/19/23
1/26/23
2/2/23
2/9/23
2/16/23
2/23/23
3/2/23
3/9/23
3/16/23
3/23/23
3/30/23
4/6/23
4/13/23
4/20/23
4/27/23

Program

Paonia Soil Company
Thanksgiving

no meeting
Fifth Thursday?

Elevation Mountain Grown Teas

Business Meeting

Fifth Thursday
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Greg Thompson
Bain Weinberger
Sarah Bishop
Nick Lypps

Ed Bliss
Randy Campbell

Claire Dauwe

John Coombe
Marsha Grant

Joy Kauffman

Carol Kiese

Ulli Lange

Josh Langille-Hoppe
Norm Lewark

Betsy Marston

Bob McHugh
Ruth Morehouse

Jackie Parks

Kevin Parks
James Schott
John Seipel
Peggy Szvetecz
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