





THE SPOKES SPEAK - GEARED TO SERVICE

Rotary Club of the North Fork Valley

POB 1543, Paonia, CO 81428

WEB SITES: rotary.org rotary5470.org northforkrotary.org

Meeting Thursday at 5:00 PM at Rio Bravo in Paonia

District 5470

Club 1180 - Chartered 12/20/1922

Vol 61 Issue 39 - October 27, 2022

LAST MEETING: October 20, 2022 Former President Sarah Bishop presided

Visiting Rotarians: none Key Guest: No key guest

Other Guests:

ANNOUNCEMENTS:

- There was 56% attendance at the meeting.
- Highway cleanup scheduled for November 4th.
- Football Pool: Norm won. Susie came in second.

PROGRAM: Emily Wassell - Paonia Experimental Leadership Academy

The Paonia Experimental Leadership Academy (PELA) is a private school educating motivated students from grades 7 through 12. Every participant receives an engaging and personalized curriculum that adequately covers traditional subjects, and then extends student inquiry to person passions as well. Group travel experiences beyond Colorado add to this rich and rewarding experimental education.









UPCOMING MEETING PROGRAMS:

Date	Speaker	Program	Member
10/27/22	Bart Eller	Paonia Soil Company	Greg Thompson
11/3/22			Bain Weinberger
11/10/22			Sarah Bishop
11/17/22			Nick Lypps
11/24/22		Thanksgiving	
12/1/22			Ed Bliss
12/8/22			Randy Campbell
12/15/22			Claire Dauwe
12/22/22		no meeting	
12/29/22		Fifth Thursday?	
1/5/23	Shannon Ullman	Elevation Mountain Grown Teas	John Coombe
1/12/23			Marsha Grant
1/19/23			Joy Kauffman
1/26/23			Carol Kiese
2/2/23			Ulli Lange
2/9/23			Josh Langille-Hoppe
2/16/23			Norm Lewark
2/23/23			Betsy Marston
3/2/23		Business Meeting	
3/9/23			Bob McHugh
3/16/23			Ruth Morehouse
3/23/23			Jackie Parks
3/30/23		Fifth Thursday	
4/6/23			Kevin Parks
4/13/23			James Schott
4/20/23			John Seipel
4/27/23			Peggy Szvetecz





